Barnes 300 WEATHERBY 180 GRAIN TTSX VOR-TX AMMUNITION

PRODUCT SAFETY RECALL NOTICE

WARNING

Do not use Barnes 300 Weatherby 180 grain TTSX VOR-TX Ammunition with Lot Numbers: Z08SA15L, Z08SB15L, Z09SA15L, Z09SB15L, Z11SB15L, Z11SC15L, Z12SA15L, Z12SB15L, Z12SC15L, Z08SA15R, Z08SB15R, Z09SA15R, Z09SB15R, Z11SB15R, Z11SC15R, Z12SA15R, Z12SB15R, Z12SC15R

Barnes Bullets, LLC determined that eighteen (18) Lots of its Barnes Bullets, LLC 300 Weatherby 180 grain TTSX VOR-TX ammunition (the “Ammunition”) packaged product may contain cartridges of a different caliber (collectively, the “Affected Product”).  The eighteen (18) Lot Numbers are identified above.  Firing a rifle with the incorrect caliber of ammunition may result in damage to the firearm, serious personal injury, or death.

To determine if you have Affected Product, please note the following:

  • If you have a case of the Ammunition, the Lot Number is stenciled on the outside of the case; and,
  • If you have a box of the Ammunition, the Lot Number is stamped on the inside flap of the box.

If you have Affected Product, immediately discontinue use of it and contact Barnes at the telephone number below.  Barnes will arrange for the return shipment of your Affected Product and, upon receipt, will send you replacement Ammunition at no cost to you.  If you are unsure whether you have Affected Product or if you have mixed boxes of ammunition, please immediately discontinue the use of the ammunition and contact Barnes Bullets, LLC at the below telephone number – we will replace this ammunition for you.  For any other questions relating to the return of Affected Product, please contact the Barnes Consumer Service Department at 435-856-1115.

Product Safety Recall Notice: 300 Weatherby 180 grain TTSX VOR-TX Ammunition

FEDERAL/Champion 40 S&W Packaging Mix-up

Details here: http://www.federalpremium.com/downloads/warnings/Champion_40SW_Warning.pdf

Immediate Action Required: We have identified (2) lots of Federal Champion ammunition with boxes labeled 40 S&W that may contain 9mm ammunition. If you have 40 S&W 50-round box with Lot Number A27T3 or A27T4, DO NOT USE. Use of 9mm ammunition in 40-caliber firearms may result in firearm damage and/or personal injury. DO NOT USE

PRODUCT NUMBER LOT NUMBER 50-Round Boxes WM5223 A27T3 & A27T4

THIS WARNING APPLIES ONLY TO THE LOTS A27T3 AND A27T4 If you possess ammunition from these (2) lots, or have questions concerning this warning, please contact us at 1-800-831-0850 or 1-800-322-2342 and ask for Product Service. Federal Premium will provide replacement product and will cover the cost of returning the affected product. We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

G2 Research’s .45 ACP R.I.P. ammunition for Glock users

This recall/warning is only for owners of .45 caliber Glock pistols. From the manufacturer:

We have received some comments that the current issue 45 RIP is not compatible with Glock and its unsupported chambers. Due to this, we have revised our design to solve this issue. If you have a Glock .45, please call 678-533-2033 Ext 4 or email us through our website for a free replacement of your ammo. Check the inside of your .45 RIP box for a date. Do not use July- Nov through a Glock. This does not affect any other caliber or handgun.

11

https://www.facebook.com/G2Research/photos/a.793440580672848.1073741833.737260676290839/980816685268569/?type=1&theater

Hornady Dangerous Game Rifle Ammunition

Hornady Mfg Company is recalling one (1) lot of 470 NE 500 gr DGX Rifle Ammunition, Item #8263. This lot was shipped between the dates of 4-14-14 and 11-21-14.

ITEM NUMBER 8263 LOT # 3140935

Hornady Mfg Company ballisticians have determined that some cartridges from Lot # 3140935 may exhibit light or no powder charges. Use of this product may result in firearm damage and or personal injury.

DO NOT USE HORNADY 470 NE 500 GR DGX AMMUNITION, LOT #3140935.

The lot number can be found printed on the underside of the box label.

#470 Lot #3140935

THIS NOTICE ONLY APPLIES TO LOT #3140935.

If you own this Lot # or have any questions regarding this recall, please call 800-338-1242. Hornady Mfg Company will make all arrangements associated with this return and replacement of the product.

ANY OTHER LOT NUMBERS OR ITEM NUMBERS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THIS RECALL AND REQUIRE NO ACTION.

Thank you for your attention. We apologize for this inconvenience.

http://www.hornady.com/in-the-news/product-recalls

Hornady Critical Duty™ 9mm

Product Warning and Recall Notice: 90226

July 2014

Hornady Mfg Company is recalling one (1) lot of 9mm 135gr +P Hornady Critical Duty™ Ammunition, Item#90226. This lot was shipped between the dates of 6-5-14 and 7-16-14.

ITEM NUMBER 90226 LOT # 3141635

Hornady Mfg Company ballisticians have determined that some cartridges from Lot # 3141635 may exhibit light or no powder charges. Use of this product may result in firearm damage and or personal injury.

DO NOT USE HORNADY CRITICAL DUTY 9MM 135GR. +P, LOT #3141635.

The lot number can be found printed on the underside of the box label.

#90226 Lot #3141635

THIS NOTICE ONLY APPLIES TO LOT #3141635.

If you own this Lot # or have any questions regarding this recall, please call 800-338-1242. Hornady Mfg Company will make all arrangements associated with this return and replacement of the product.

ANY OTHER LOT NUMBERS OR ITEM NUMBERS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THIS RECALL AND REQUIRE NO ACTION.

Thank you for your attention. We apologize for this inconvenience.

http://www.hornady.com/in-the-news/product-recalls

Winchester 22 LR M*22

1/28/2014

Olin Corporation, through its Winchester Division, is recalling two (2) lots of M*22™ 22 Long Rifle 40 Grain Black Copper Plated Round Nose rimfire ammunition.

Symbol Number: S22LRT
Lot Numbers: GD42L and GD52L
Winchester has determined the above lots of 22 Long Rifle rimfire ammunition may contain double powder charges. Ammunition with double powder charges may subject the shooter or bystanders to a risk of serious personal injury and/or death, or cause firearm damage, rendering the firearm inoperable.

DO NOT USE WINCHESTER® M*22™ 22 Long Rifle RIMFIRE AMMUNITION WITH LOT NUMBERS GD42L or GD52L. The ammunition Lot Number is imprinted (stamped without ink) on the left tuck flap of the 500-round carton as indicated here. The 1000-round intermediate carton does not have a Lot Number.

To determine if your ammunition is subject to this notice, review the Symbol Number and Lot Number. If it is Symbol Number S22LRT with a Lot Number containing GD42L or GD52L immediately discontinue use and contact Winchester toll-free at 866-423-5224 or visit http://www.winchester.com/Product-Service/Pages/Contact-Us.aspx for free UPS pick-up of the recalled ammunition.

This notice applies only to Symbol Number S22LRT with Lot Numbers GD42L and GD52L. Other Symbol Numbers or Lot Numbers are not subject to this recall.

If you have any questions concerning this 22 Long Rifle rimfire ammunition recall please call toll-free 866-423-5224, write to Winchester (600 Powder Mill Road, East Alton, IL 62024 Attn: S22LRT Recall), or contact Winchester Customer Support online.

We apologize for this inconvenience.

WINCHESTER
January 26, 2014

match-recall-2

BlackGun Ammo RECALL Lot 004 556/62Grain 5.56mm 62gr Remanufactured Ammunition

RECALL Lot 004 556/62Grainbg-header

PRODUCT WARNING AND RECALL NOTICE

BlackGun Ammo LLC is recalling one (1) lot of 5.56mm 62gr Remanufactured Ammunition. This lot was shipped approximately between the dates of 2-1-13 and 3-1-13.

BlackGun Ammo LLC ballisticians, after extensive evaluation, have determined that some cartridges from Lot # MJC13B581-004 may exhibit dropped primers and excessive chamber pressures. Use of this product may result in firearm damage and or personal injury.

DO NOT USE BLACKGUN AMMO 5.56mm 62gr Remanufactured Lot # MJC13B581-004. The lot number can be found printed on a label on the 50 round tray.

THIS NOTICE ONLY APPLIES TO LOT # MJC13B581-004.

If you own this Lot # or have any questions regarding this recall, please call 866.855.2842 or write to BGA, PO Box 191, Blue Springs, MO 64013 or email info@blackgunindustries.com. BlackGun Ammo LLC will make all arrangements associated with this return and replacement of the product.

OTHER LOT NUMBERS OR ITEM NUMBERS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THIS RECALL AND REQUIRE NO ACTION.

Thank you for your attention. We apologize for this inconvenience.

BlackGun Ammo, LLC

Sept 30, 2013

Remington 22 Thunderbolt® ammunition

SAFETY WARNING AND RECALL NOTICE

Consumer Product Notification

Remington Rimfire: 22 Thunderbolt® TB-22A

22 Long Rifle Ammunition

Remington has determined that two specific lot codes of Remington 22Thunderbolt® ammunition may contain rounds with an insufficient crimp on the bullet. This issue is specific only to lot numbers: S22BB1237 and S22BC1237.  Handling or loading this 22 Thunderbolt® ammunition could result in the separation of the bullet from the shell casing.  In certain situations, this occurrence could render the firearm inoperable.

If you have recently purchased a box, brick, or case of Remington 22Thunderbolt® ammunition with the specific lot numbers: S22BB1237 or S22BC1237, Remington will exchange this ammunition at no charge. For questions, or to arrange for exchange and replacement of this 22 Thunderbolt® ammunition, please contact the Remington Customer Service staff at: 1-800-243-9700, Prompt #3.

Remington would like to apologize for any inconveniences or concerns that this issue may have created for our customers.  We thank you for your continued support of Remington firearms and ammunition products.

http://www.remington.com/pages/news-and-resources/safety-center/safety-warning-recall-notice-Remington22-Thunderbolt.aspx

remington-thunderbolt-22-recall-notice

Winchester 5.56mm M855 62 Grain

 

Olin Corporation, through its Winchester Division, is recalling one (1) lot of its 5.56mm M855 62 Grain PENE centerfire rifle ammunition.

Symbol Number: ZGQ3308
Lot Number: WCC10M106-004
Through extensive evaluation Winchester has determined the above lot of 5.56mm M855 ammunition may contain incorrect propellant. Incorrect propellant in this ammunition may cause firearm damage, rendering the firearm inoperable, and subject the shooter or bystanders to a risk of serious personal injury when fired.

DO NOT USE WINCHESTER® SYMBOL NUMBER ZGQ3308 LOT NUMBER WCC10M106-004 5.56mm M855 62 GRAIN PENE AMMUNITION. The ammunition Symbol Number and Lot Number are ink stamped on the outside of the 900-round shipping container, and on the outside of the 30-round carton as indicated here:

To determine if your ammunition is subject to this notice, review the Symbol Number and Lot Number. If it is Symbol Number ZGQ3308 and Lot Number WCC10M106-004 immediately discontinue use and contact Winchester toll-free at 866-423-5224 for free UPS pick-up of the recalled ammunition. Upon receipt of your recalled ammunition, Winchester will ship replacement ammunition directly to you.

This notice applies only to Symbol Number ZGQ3308 with Lot Number WCC10M106-004. Other Symbol Numbers or Lot Numbers are not subject to this recall.

If you have any questions concerning this 5.56mm M855 ammunition recall please call toll-free 866-423-5224, write to Winchester (600 Powder Mill Road, East Alton, IL 62024 Attn: 5.56mm M855 Recall), or visit our website at www.winchester.com.

We apologize for this inconvenience.

WINCHESTER

February 4, 2013

http://www.winchester.com/library/news/Pages/product-recall-556mm-m855.aspx

Remington Law Enforcement Reduced Recoil Buckshot

buck Remington-ammo-recallRemington-ammo-recall-300×133.jpg” width=”300″ height=”133″ />

 

Product Safety Recall Notice

Warning – Do Not Use

REMINGTON LAW ENFORCEMENT REDUCED RECOIL 8 PELLET 00 BUCKSHOT

RR128B00 (Item 20645) – LOT NUMBERS:
N27YC525 N29YA525 P02TA525 P03TA525 P06TA525

N28YC525 N29YB525 P02TB525 P03TB525 P08UB899

N28YB525 N29YC525 P02TC525 P05TB525
Remington has determined that the lot codes listed above may contain rounds with improper propellant charge weights. Improper propellant charge weights may cause malfunctions which may result in damage to the firearm, serious personal injury or death.
To identify Lot numbers:

For CASES, the Lot Number is stenciled on the outside of the case; and,
For BOXES, the Lot Number is stamped on the inside flap of the box.
If you have any of the ammunition identified above, immediately discontinue use and contact Remington at 1-800-243-9700, Prompt #3. We will arrange for return shipment and, upon receipt, will send replacement ammunition at no cost.

If you are unsure if you have one of these Lots or if you have mixed boxes of ammunition, please immediately discontinue use and contact Remington.

For any consumer questions or instructions on how to return product, contact the Consumer Service Department at 1-800-243-9700, Prompt #3.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

http://www.remington.com/pages/news-and-resources/safety-center/safety-warning-recall-notice-RemingtonLE-Buckshot.aspx